Application and now the Board and the Recipient (the “Parties”) seek to enter into an 

Agreement to set forth the rights and obligations of the Parties.  

4. At the time of execution of this Agreement, the Recipient had secured commitments of 

County funds totaling FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($47,500) but was authorized by the Board to seek commitments from Counties of up to 

FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($55,000). The Board approved a grant of State 

funds for the lesser amount of FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000) or the total 

amount of funds committed by the Counties. 

Accordingly, the Parties agree to the following: 

SECTION I.  

FUNDING 

A. Amount of Funding 

The Board, subject to the terms, conditions and restrictions set forth herein, agrees to provide 

to the Recipient the sum of FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($47,500) in State funds and FORTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($47,500) in County funds (Bourbon - $5,000; Clark - $5,000; Fayette - $25,000; Madison - 

$5,000; Scott - $2,500; Woodford - $5,000) over a two year period for one half the salary and 

benefits of the Local Food Coordinator (LFC) position of the Bluegrass Farm to Table